CLassic quaL\YY

2CV
Artikelnummer
1740003
1720027
1720221
1127015
1107020
1640105
1640110
1900040
1900125
1900755
1900607
1327011
1327140
1328500
1029003
1080004
1080004
1200283
1340140
1340141
1521028
1548701
1548705
1548760
1680310
1748019
1820455
1850008
1900128
1900164
1902022
1902058
1020423
1027110
1028400
1028905
1080102
1080103
1080135
1300010
1301015
1340005
1520011
1520016
1520035
1520636
1527011
1527016
1540058

Omschrijving

CHASSIS OM

BUMPER FRONT GREY
OVERRIDER GREY

OIL FILTER PARTS INDUSTRIES
AIR FILTER SPONGE

HOT AIR DUCT THIN

HOT AIR DUCT THICK
PETROL CAP CHROME
ADHESIVE TAPE CHASSIS 10 M
BOOT LID OPENING SUPPORT

ALU STR.SEAL RUBB. ROOF 897 MM
WHEEL BEARING

SUPPORTING ARM BEARING FR+R
REAR WHEEL BEARING KIT
ENGINE ORIGINAL

AIR INTAKE HOSE CARB.

AIR INTAKE HOSE CARB.

RUBBER AIR BLEEDING PLUG

AXLE SLEEVE CONST. VEL. JOINT
AXLE SL. RING CONST.VEL.JOINT
TAIL PIPE RUBBER LONG
EMBELLISHER STRIP FR.DOOR INOX
EMBELLISHER STR.REAR DOOR INOX
EMBELLISHER STR.REAR WING INOX
SCREEN JET TRANSIT RUBBERS
EMBELLISHER STRIP VENT. INOX
LIC. PLATE LIGHTING RUBBER GR.
HEAD-LIGHT RIM SET 2CV

BOOT LID RUBBER RIGHT

PARKING PEDAL PAD WITH CHEVRON
RUBBER PETROL FILLER CAP STOP
FLOOR SEAL RUBBERS (CROSS)
OIL LEAD
PISTONS AND CYLINDERS

OIL TUBE

CRANKCASE VENTILATION

THIN GASKET CARBURETTER
CARBURETTER CAP GASKET 2CV6
CARB.REP.KIT 26/35 CSIC BASIS
KING PIN SET

STEERING-BALL JOINT COVER OR.
CROSS PIECE
CRESCENT CLAMP SET 47 MM
CRESCENT CLAMP SET 49 MM
EXHAUST FIXING KIT

EXHAUST CLAMP 36
CRESCENT CLAMP SPECIAL 47MM
CRESCENT CLAMP SPECIAL 49MM
BUMPER BOLT ST. STEEL

Omschrijving 2

2CV 425CC

DYANE

DYANE

2CV/LNA/NVI 0.6

2CV

2CV4

2CV6
2CV/DS/11CV/15CV 52-
2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV
2CV(DIFF)/11CV BN (A.WIEL)
2CV6

2CV6

2CV6

2CV/IDS

2CV

2CV

2CV/IDS

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV/IDS -67

2CV

2CV DS BK

2CV

2CV

2CV/DS PALLAS/11CV/15CV
2CV MOTORKAP /DS
2CV/IDS

2CVv4

2CV6 AMI8

2CV6

2CV OLIEBESTENDIG
2CV

2CV6

2CV6

2CV

2CV

2CV 425CC

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV
2CV
2CV



1540064 CROSSMEMBER BOLT 10X125 2CV

1540065 CROSSMEMBER BOLT 10X135 2CV

1600036 SET OF 3 BARRELS 2CV/11CV/15CV 7/52-
1600060 WINDOW HOLDER STAINLESS 2CV

1640120 HEATER DUCT 2CV 59->69
1640130 HEATER DUCT THICK 2CV

1640135 HEATER DUCT SHORT 2CV

1660021 MIRRORBOLT 2CV

1680500 WIPER AXLE 2CV

1680501 SEAL WIPER AXLE 2CV/DS
1700020 GRILLE CHROME 2CV

1708210 GRILLE GUARD 2CV

1740017 VENTILATION VALVE RUBBER 2CV

1800011 FLASHER LIGHT LEFT COMPLETE 2CV

1800012 FLASHER LIGHT RIGHT COMPLETE 2CV

1808013 FLASHER LIGHT GLASS ORANGE 2CV/DS BK/HY
1820011 REAR LIGHT LENS LEFT 2CV 79->
1820012 REAR LIGHT LENS RIGHT 2CV 79->
1820023 REAR LIGHT BASE LEFT BLACK 2CV

1820024 REAR LIGHT BASE RIGHT BLACK 2CV

1820028 REAR LIGHT COMPLETE AK/DS BK/HY
1820033 REAR LIGHT BASE LEFT GREY 2CV

1820034 REAR LIGHT BASE RIGHT GREY 2CV

1828021 REAR LIGHT LEFT COMPLETE 2CV

1828022 REAR LIGHT RIGHT COMPLETE 2CV

1828029 REAR LIGHT GLASS RED 2CV/DS BK/HY
1828216 LENS REVERSING LIGHT WHITE 2CV/DS BK/HY
1857011 HEADLIGHT+SHELL H4 ROUND CHR. 2CV/HY
1900010 HUB CAP 2CV

1900011 HUB CAP BOLT 2CV

1900155 MUD FLAP SET 2CV ->73
1900165 CONNECTING PIECE SHIFT LEVER 2CV

1900166 SHIFT LEVER RUBBER 2CV

1900535 HOOD BLACK 2CV CLUB
1900601 DOME CORNER REAR LEFT 2CV

1900602 DOME CORNER REAR RIGHT 2CV

1900617 SEAT RUBBER BAND 50 PIECES 2CV/HY
1901535 HOOD BLACK + HEATING 2CV CLUB
1902535 HOOD BLACK EXT. LOCK 2CV SPECIAL
1908153 MUD FLAP FRONT ORIGINAL 2CV

1908154 MUD FLAP L/R DYANE
1927101 UNDERGARMENT FOR SEAT COVER 2CV

1928001 FR.BENCH COVER BLACK IM. LEATH 2CV

1928002 REAR BENCH COVER BL. IM. LEATH 2CV

1928003 LEFT SEAT COVER BL. IM. LEATH 2CV

1928004 R. SEAT COVER BLACK IM. LEATH 2CV

1928005 FR.BENCH COVER BLACK IM. LEATH 2CV GESLOTEN ZIJKANTEN
1928006 REAR BENCH COVER BL. IM. LEATH 2CV GESLOTEN ZIJKANTEN
1928007 LEFT SEAT COVER BL. IM. LEATH 2CV 1x RECHTE HOEK
1928008 R. SEAT COVER BLACK IM. LEATH 2CV 1X RECHTE HOEK
1928020 SEAT COVER '50'60 BLUE 2CV

1928025 LEFT SEAT COVER CHARLESTON 2CV

1928026 RIGHT SEAT COVER CHARLESTON 2CV

1928027 REAR BENCH COVER CHARLESTON 2CV

1928029 REAR BENCH COVER BLUE DENIM 2CV

1928031 LEFT SEAT COVER BLUE DENIM 2CV

1928032 RIGHT SEAT COVER BLUE DENIM 2CV

1928038 SEAT COVER '50'60 RED 2CV

1928039 SEAT COVER '50'60 GREEN 2CV



1928101
1928103
1928105
1928107
1928400
1027410
1400250
1402250
1900004
1900005
1447010
1467010
1897019
1200110
1200120
1200122
1247010
6800019
1528029
1600465
1660020
1740035
1740036
1740056
1740057
1740058
1740063
1740064
1740071
1740075
1740076
1740077
1740080
1740081
1740082
1740083
1740100
1740101
1740102
1740103
1740104
1740105
1740108
1747005
1747013
1747094
1747095
1747096
1748005
1748005
1748013
1748029
1748029
1748030
1748030
1748073
1748074
1748075
1748079

JUTE RUSH SEAT BASE SET

JUTE RUSH SEAT BASE SET

JUTE RUSH SEAT FRONT BENCH SET
JUTE REAR BENCH SET SEAT/BACK
REAR SHELF COV. 2CV BLACK

OIL COOLER

ELECTR. IGNITION DGNITION
IMMOBILISER INCL. CPN

AERIAL BLACK
AERIAL 2 CV CHROME
ALTERNATOR

STARTER*

LOWER TRAY RADIO

BRAKE WHEEL CYL. FRONT DOT 4
BRAKE WHEEL CYL. REAR LHM STOP
BRAKE WHEEL CYL. REAR DOT 4
BRAKE DISC SET

INDICATOR SWITCH MECHANISM
PLATE REAR TAIL PIPE RUBBER
BONNET LOCK HOOK

MIRROR SUPPORT

REP. PART SIDE PANEL RIGHT

REP. PART SIDE PANEL LEFT

PEDAL FLOOR NT

REP. PART PEDAL FLOOR INSIDE
REP. PART PEDAL FLOOR OUTSIDE
REINFORCEMENT FLOOR PANEL FR.
REINFORCEMENT FLOOR PANEL REAR
FLOOR PANEL UNDER REAR SEAT
REP.PANEL UNDER BENCH L
REP.PANEL UNDER BENCH R

BOOT FLOOR SUPPORT

PANEL BELOW REAR SEAT
SUPPORT BETW CHASSIS-BOOT FLOO
BOOT FLOOR SUPPORT LEFT

BOOT FLOOR SUPPORT RIGHT
REP.PANEL UNDER AT SILL LEFT
REP.PANEL REAR UNDER AT SILL R
REP.PANEL UNDER INNER WING L
REP.PANNEL UNDER INNER WING R
PANEL UNDER REAR SEAT INSIDE
REAR SEAT BEAM COMPLETE
WINDSHIELDFRAME CROSS BAR
COWL PANEL RIGHT ST.WHEEL
ENGINE BONNET HINGE ON PANEL
INNER WING EXHAUST SUSPENSION
SAFETY BELT PANEL BEHIND LEFT
SAFETY BELT PANEL BEHIND RIGHT
COWL PANEL

COWL PANEL

COWL PANEL UPPER SHEET METAL
PANEL LEFT FRONT
PANEL LEFT FRONT

PANEL RIGHT FRONT

PANEL RIGHT FRONT

BOOT FLOOR PANEL COMPLETE
BOOT FLOOR PANEL

BOOT FLOOR PANEL COMPLETE
REP.PART REAR PANEL

2CV 2 RONDE HOEKEN
2CV 1X RECHTE HOEK
2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV6 IMI
2CV 12V
2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV 73->78
2CV

2CV 73->78
2CV
11CV/15CV/HY/2CV
2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV VOOR NIEUW BINNENSCHERM
2CV VOOR NIEUW BINNENSCHERM
2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV



1748084
1748086
1748095
1748095
1748096
1748096
1748099
1900751
1128017
1327410
1327412
1600050
1700010
1700015
1720010
1720012
1720015
1720017
1720019
1720210
1720211
1740001
1740002
1740004
1740019
1747001
1747004
1029004
1500002
1500004
1720111
1720112
1720115
1720120
1720220
1740027
1740028
1740065
1740066
1740069
1740087
1740088
1740097
1740735
1740736
1740737
1740738
1200909
6200133
6200161
1020071
1200004
1208090
1208091
1208095
1320210
1360420
1360422

PEDAL FLOOR HALF HIGH

BOTTOM PANEL REAR PLATE
SAFETY BELT PANEL BEHIND LEFT
SAFETY BELT PANEL BEHIND LEFT
SAFETY BELT PANEL BEHIND RIGHT
SAFETY BELT PANEL BEHIND RIGHT
DOOR POST REP. PIECE

BOOT LID RACK ALUMINIUM

KIT MAINTENANCE SERVICE

FRONT WHEEL BEARING KIT

REAR WHEEL BEARING KIT
WINDOW CATCH

GRILLE GREY

GRILLE BLACK

BUMPER FRONT
BUMPER REAR NARROW
BUMPER REAR WIDE
BUMPER REAR CHARLESTON
BUMPER FRONT CHARLESTON
OVERRIDER

OVERRIDER CHARLESTON
CHASSIS KATAFORESE

CHASSIS BLACK

CHASSIS GALVANISED

SHUTTER

CHASSIS KATAFORESE

CHASSIS ELECTR. GALVANISED
ENGINE ORIGINAL

2ND SILENCER 12HP

2ND SILENCER 18HP

BUMPER BRACKET FRONT LEFT
BUMPER BRACKET RIGHT FRONT
BUMPER BRACKET REAR LOW
BUMPER BRACKET REAR WIDE
OVERRIDER CHROME

SIDE PANEL FRONT LEFT

SIDE PANEL FRONT RIGHT

FLOOR PANEL LEFT

FLOOR PANEL RIGHT

FLOOR PANEL QUARTER FRONT LEFT
TAIL PIECE LEFT

TAIL PIECE RIGHT

REP. PART TAIL PIECE LEFT

TANK PANEL BROAD RIBS

SPARE WHEEL PANEL BROAD RIBS
REAR WING LEFT BROAD RIBS
REAR WING RIGHT BROAD RIBS
DUSTCOVER REARWHEELCIL 1 INCH
MASTER BRAKE CYLINDER
RUBBER DUST COVER AIR BLEEDER
STUD CILINDERHEAD M7

BOLT BRAKE ADJUSTM. MECHANISM
FRONT CENTRE CAM AS ORIG.
FRONT CENTRE CAM AS ORIG.
REAR CENTRE CAM AS ORIG.

NUT WHEELBEARING
CENTRE-BUSH SPRING TUBE SMALL
NUT THREADED TUBE 46 MM

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV4

2CV 425CC ->63
2CV 425CC 63->
2CV

2CV

2CV ->70/DYANE/AZAM
2CV

DYANE

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV
AK400/ACADIANE
AK400/ACADIANE
AK400/ACADIANE
AK400/ACADIANE
2CV(V) HY/11CV/15CV(A)
11CV/15CV/HY
11CV/15CV/DS/2CV
2CV

2CV

2CV TROMMELREMMEN
2CV SCHIJFREMMMEN
2CV

2CV

2CV

2CV



CLassic quaL\YY

DS

Artikelnummer Omschrijving Omschrijving 2
1020430 RELIEF VALVE SPRING OIL PUMP DS
1240090 BRAKE DISC DS P/Stuk
1902048 WINDOW RUBBER SET 4 PCS. DS
1900040 PETROL CAP CHROME 2CV/DS/11CV/15CV 52-
1740528 CAGE NUT MOUNTING DS
1740530 JACKING POINT VERTICAL DS
1740531 JACKING POINT REAR HORIZ. DS
1740532 JACKING POINT HORIZ.+HOLES DS
1740533 JACKING POINT PLATE FRONT LEFT DS
1740534 JACKING POINT PLATE FR. RIGHT DS
1740540 DOORRUBBER HOLDER FRONT DS
1740541 DOORRUBBER HOLDER REAR DS
1740545 BOTTOM FRONT WING LEFT DS
1740546 BOTTOM FRONT WING RIGHT DS
1740559 REAR SIDE BOX BEAM LEFT DS
1740560 REAR SIDE BOX BEAM RIGHT DS
1740571 DOOR PANEL PARTI. FRONT. L.FR. DS
1740572 DOOR PANEL PARTI. FRONT L.RE. DS
1740572 DOOR PANEL PARTI. FRONT L.RE. DS
1740574 DOOR PANEL PARTI. FRONT R.REAR DS
1740575 DOOR PANEL PARTI. REAR L.FRONT DS
1740576 DOOR PANEL PARTI. REAR L.REAR DS
1740577 DOOR PANEL PARTI. REAR R.FRONT DS
1740578 DOOR PANEL PARTI. REAR R.REAR DS
1740821 REP. PART C-POST LEFT DS
1740827 REINF. TRI. REAR SHELF LEFT DS
1740828 REINF. TRI. REAR SHELF RIGHT DS
1740844 RUBBERHOLDER REAR PANEL DS
1740849 REP.PART B-POST+HOLDER LEFT NT DS
1740850 REP.PART B-POST+HOLD. RIGHT NT DS
1740861 RUBBERHOLDER C-POST LEFT DS
1740862 RUBBERHOLDER C-POST RIGHT DS
1740867 SPR.CYL. HOLDER TAIL GATEDS L DS
1740868 SPR.CYL. HOLDER TAIL GATE DS R DS
1740873 DOME RAIL CLAMP SIDE DS
1740874 DOME RAIL CLAMP MID-FRONT DS
1740880 COVER OVER TORSION DS
1740895 INNERWING FRONT LEFT AFT DS
1740896 INNERWING FRONT RIGHT AFT DS
1740905 CHASSIS BEAM BOOT LEFT DS
1740906 CHASSIS BEAM BOOT RIGHT DS
1740909 TROUGH COMPLETE REAR LEFT DS
1740910 TROUGH COMPLETE REAR RIGHT DS
1740911 INNER WING REINF. PL. REAR L. DS
1740912 INNER WING REINF. PL. REAR R. DS
1740961 FRONT REAR WING LEFT DS
1740962 FRONT REAR WING RIGHT DS
1740967 FRONT END REAR WING L DS

1740968 FRONT END REAR WING R DS



1740981
1740982
1740984
1740985
1740987
1740988
1740995
1740996
1741200
1902070
1902071
1902100
1200927
1020190
1020196
1020310
1020910
1020912
1020914
1020916
1020917
1030210
1030212
1030213
1070020
1150090
1150091
1150097
1200283
1200390
1200391
1200925
1200926
1200929
1300184
1300185
1300186
1300188
1340170
1340177
1360007
1360008
1360096
1360099
1360515
1360516
1360526
1360535
1360536
1367005
1367006
1420810
1500267
1500271
1521028
1540265
1540266
1540595
1540596

SIDE WINDOW REP PART LR

SIDE WINDOW REP PART RR
BUMPER BRACKET REAR L/R

REAR BEAM BRACKET

REP. PART D-POST LEFT

REP.PART D-POST RIGHT

SUPP. RUBBERSTOP SUSP.ARM L.R.
SUPP. RUBBERSTOP SUSP.ARM R.R.
COVER WIRING BOOT

COVER PLATE FUEL TANK RIGHT
COVER PLATE LEFT

WINDCATCH HOOD/ON HINGE

TWO WAY UNION 4.5MM

ROCKER SHAFT OUTLET 18*66
ROCKERSHAFT SHORT 19
OILFILLER GASKET
CRANKCASE VENT. UNDER CARB.
CRANKCASE VENT. EL. IGN. VAC.
CRANKCASE VENT. ABOVE CARB
CRANKCASE VENT. ELEC. IGN.
CRANKCASE VENT. UNDER EL. IGN.
GEARLEVER RUBBER

KIT GEARBOX SUPPORTS
HOURGLASS RUBBER GEARBOX OT
ENGINE MOUNT RUBBERSET UP+UND
DUST COVER CLUTCH CYL 32MM
DUST COVER CLUTCH CYL 25MM
CLUTCH FORK RUBBER

RUBBER AIR BLEEDING PLUG

CAP BRAKESERVO (ALU)

CAP BRAKESERVO (STEEL)
REARBRAKE BUNDLE FWD

PIPE BUNDLE DIVISIBLE REAR
BRAKE LINE OVER TORSION ROD
RUBBER STOP SUSP. ARM CABR.
RUBBER STOP SUSP. ARM LOW
RUBBER STOP SUSP. ARM UPP.
BEARING BRASS SET STAB. ROD
AXLE SLEEVE TRANSM. SIDE TRIP.
AXLE SLEEVE TRANSMISSION SIDE
DUST COVER PROTECTION BAND
BALL BOOT RUBBER PROT.BAND DS
TR. RUBBER HEIGHT ADJ. BAR FR
REBUILD KITSET HIGHCORRECTOR
HP-TUBE PUMP.REGUL
PROT.RUBB.FEEDING PIPE HP.PUMP
PROTECTION RING LHM/S TUBE L
MEMBRANE SUSPENSION SPHERE
MEMBRANE BRAKE SPHERE

DUST COVER FRONT

DUST COVER REAR

SEAL RUBBER SPARK PLUG HOLE
COLLECTOR W/O HEATSH. FIXINGS
HEAT SCREEN MANIFOLD W/O PREH.
TAIL PIPE RUBBER LONG

SUSP. RUB HYDRAULICS PER 5
SUSP. RUB HYDRAULICS PER 5
BODY MOULDING DOOR PANEL 2PCS.
BODY MOULDING DOOR PANEL 2PCS.

DS BK
DS BK
DS BK
DS BK
DS BK
DS BK
DS

DS

DS ZWART GEMOFFELD

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS/CX

HY/ID/DS 19

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS 65->

DS 65->

DS

2CVIDS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS BREAK+CABRIO
DS BREAK

DS BREAK

DS

DS DRIEHOEK STAAL
DS ROND ALU.HUIS
DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS/SM

DS/SM

DS

DS/15CV HYDR

DS

DS -56

DS

2CVIDS

DS

DS

KORT VOOR RVS DS
LANG VOOR RVS DS



1540597
1540598
1540601
1540603
1540605
1540606
1540607
1540608
1540609
1540612
1540613
1540614
1600421
1600422
1600423
1620012
1620982
1620983
1620984
1620987
1620996
1640195
1640196
1640197
1670225
1670271
1680310
1680312
1720322
1801010
1820455
1827215
1900162
1900164
1900179
1900415
1901010
1902001
1902003
1902004
1902005
1902010
1902012
1902014
1902015
1902016
1902017
1902019
1902021
1902023
1902025
1902027
1902030
1902031
1902033
1902035
1902040
1902043
1902047

BODY MOULDING DOOR PANEL 4PCS.
BODY MOULDING DOOR PANEL 4PCS.
BODY MOULDING 8 PIECES

BODY MOULDING 8 PIECES

BODY MOULDING NARROW COMPLETE
BODY MOULDING NARROW LOWER
BODY MOULDING NARROW FRONT
BODY MOULDING NARROW LOWER
BODY MOULDING REAR WING BOT OT
RUBBERSET WHITE

PANEL D.CATCH B-STILE DS INOX
PANEL DOORCATCH B-STILE DS ALU
DOOR HANDLE RUBBER INSIDE
DOOR HANDLE RUBBER OUTSIDE
OUTER DOOR HANDLE GASKET
RUBBER STRIP RAD.TUNNEL
WATERPIPE HEATERVALVE OM
WATERPIPEG W-PUMP->C.STARTREG.
WATERPIPE EXPBARREL ->HWPIPE
WATERPIPE UNDER NM
WATER HOSE (HEATER)

AIR DUCT TO HEATER
FOAMRUBBER AIR INTAKE R

AIR HOSE HOOD RIGHT

REAR WINDOW RUBBER BLACK
RUBBER SEAL BONNET-WINDSHIELD
SCREEN JET TRANSIT RUBBERS
SCREEN JET TRANSIT RUBBERS
BUMPER BRACKET RUBBER REAR
INTERIOR LIGHT CAP

LIC. PLATE LIGHTING RUBBER GR.
REFLECTOR CAT-EYE

BRAKE KNOB PAD

PARKING PEDAL PAD WITH CHEVRON
BRAKE PEDAL PAD SMALL
SPARE TIRE BELT

STEERING COLUMN RUBBERSET

SIL. RUBBER SET A-FILT. 3PCS

L RUBBER BUMPER-FRONT WING N/M
R RUBBER BUMPER-FRONT WING N/M
SILENT BLOCK REAR WING TR
LICENSE PLATE HOLDER RUBBER
L-RUBBER REAR WING

WING SET DOOR POST

WING SET FRONT DOOR POST/6
RUBBERSTRIP SET REAR TROUGH
RUBBER STOP REAR WING /4
GASKET REAR WING SUPPORT /4
DOME RUBBER UP.R.WINDOW MOUSSE
REARWING SUPPORT RUBBER /4 TR
RUBBER SEAL FR.WING BONNET OT
RUBBER SEAL FR.WING-BUMPER NT
RUBBER SEAL FR.WING-B. 2 NOSE
RUBBER SEAL FR.WING-B. 3 NOSE
MOUSSERUBBER HEAD LIGHT LENS
ADJUSTING RUBBER HEADLIGHT
FRONT DOOR RUBBER SET UNDERS.
RUBBER DOOR SEALS SET
WEATHERSTRIP SEAL 4 PCS.

KORT VOOR RVS DS
LANG VOOR RVS DS
DS PALLAS
DS BK

DS PALLAS
DS PALLAS
DS PALLAS
DS

DS

DS BK

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DSINJ 9/68-
DS INJ/23
DS

DS 6/66-
DS INJ

DS

DS

DS BK

DS

2CVIDS -67
DS 67-

DS

DS BK

2CV DS BK
DS

DS/SM

2CV/DS PALLAS/11CV/15CV

DS
DS
DS
DS
DS NT
DS NT
DS MET RVS BAKJE
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS



1902050
1902052
1902053
1902054
1902055
1902057
1902058
1902060
1902062
1902063
1902064
1902065
1902066
1902068
1902069
1902072
1902073
1902075
1902077
1902079
1902080
1902081
1902082
1902083
1902090
1902091
1902094
1902095
1902096
1902102
1902110
1902125
1928650
1740505
1740510
1740512
1740520
1740521
1740522
1740523
1740524
1740525
1740526
1740538
1740550
1740551
1740557
1740580
1740581
1740582
1740583
1740584
1740585
1740900
1220296
1500250
1520096
1680501
1808013

WINDOW RUBBER SET

RUBBER BUFFER WIPER ARM
CRANK SUPPORT RUBBER

THIN GLASS CHANNEL SET (2 D.)
THICK GLASS CHANNEL SET (2 D.)
FLOOR SEAL RUBBERS (POINT)
FLOOR SEAL RUBBERS (CROSS)
THROTTLE ROD TRANSIT RUBBER
CRANK HOLE RUBBER

B-POST RUBBER LEFT UNDER
B-POST RUBBER RIGHT UNDER
C-POST RUBBER LEFT UNDER
C-POST RUBBER RIGHT UNDER
SILL RUBBER SET WHITE F+R /4
COVER PLATE RUBBERSET L+R
Z-RUBBER SILL

MOUSSERUBBER SILL 4 METRES
BOOT RUBBER SET (4PCS)
SWALLOWTAIL RUBBER SET (4)
BASE RUBBER REAR INDICATOR
DOME RUBBER

ROOF RUBBER

DOME RUBBER BONDED DOME
CABLE TREE TRANSIT MOUSSE
BONNET ISOLATION + EDGE OT
BONNET ISOLATION + EDGE NT
RAINGUTTER RUBBER SET
RUBBER FRONT WING OLD TYPE
DOOR SEALRUBBER OVAL

LARGE ROUND BLANKING PLUG DOOR
MUD FLAP FRONT WING

MUD FLAP BEH. LEFT REAR WHEEL
SCUFF PLATE GREY MOTIF
BATTERY CLAMP ST.ST. 170x270
GUTTER SET

HEIGHT REGULATOR COVER SUPPORT
FLOOR SECTION INSIDE

FLOOR SECTION LEFT HORIZONTAL
FLOOR SECTION RIGHT HORIZONTAL
FLOOR SECTION LEFT VERTICAL
FLOOR SECTION RIGHT VERTICAL
FLOOR SECTION LEFT REINF.SHEET
FLOOR SECTION RIGHT REINF. SH.
ENTRANCE SILL REAR RIGHT
BOOT FLOOR BOARD

TANK FLOOR

FLOOR PANEL + JACKING POINTS
EMB. SHEET SET STAINL.ST

EMB. SHEET SET STAINL.ST

EMB. SHEET SET STAINL.ST

EMB. SHEET SET STAINL.ST

EMB. SHEET SET ALUMINIUM

EMB. SHEET SET ALUMINIUM
GUTTER KIT INNER WING

BRAKE PAD

FLEXIBLE PIPE

EXHAUSTBRACE AS ORIGINAL
SEAL WIPER AXLE

FLASHER LIGHT GLASS ORANGE

DS CABRIO
DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

2CVIDS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS BK

DS

DS

DS

DS

ID/DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS BK

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS PALLAS
DS BK PALLAS
DS PALLAS
DS BK PALLAS
DS PALLAS
DS BK PALLAS
DS

DS

DS

DS (HORIZONTAAL)
2CV/IDS
2CV/DS BK/HY



1820028
1828029
1828216
6020101
6320031
1902007
1060074
1500266
1500268
1060504
6460079
1020909
1060297
1060400
1060505
1060506
1060508
1060547
1060548
1060549
1060551
1060552
1060553
1060554
1060556
1060559
1060561
1060562
1060564
1060586
1060587
1620149
1620151
6060007
6060009
6060015
6060053
6620083
6200133
6200161
1020250
1020001
6020369
6020647
6020345
1500265
1020112
1020113
1020116
1020117
1020145
6020331

REAR LIGHT COMPLETE

REAR LIGHT GLASS RED

LENS REVERSING LIGHT WHITE
CLAMB FIXING MANIFOLDS

FRONT WHEEL BEARING DOUBLE
MOUNTING RUBBER BOX ST.STEEL
ENGINE GASKET SET COMPLETE
EXHAUST MANIFOLD

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

GASKET ENGINE COVER PLATE
CARB.BRUSH SET STARTER P-RH
CRANKCASE VENTILATION GASKET
HEAD GASKET

CORK SET MAIN BEARING CAP
GASKET COVERPLATE CILINDERHEAD
BASE FOOT GASK SET 93.5MM

BASE FOOT GASK SET 86.0MM
INLAATSPR.ST.PAK. DEKSEL

INLET GASKET MIDDLE

INLET GASKET MIDDLE

INLET GASKET

INLETGASKET OUTER

EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET
GASKET DIFFERENTIAL

INLET MANIFOLD HEAD GASKET
HEATERTUBE GASKET ON CYL.HEAD
INLET GASKET 47MM

INLET GASKET 45.8

GASKET EXHAUST MANIFOLD COVER
INLET GASKET MIDDLE

OUTER INL.MANIFOLD HEAD GASKET
WATERPUMP GASKET SMALL
COVERPLATE WATERPUMP BIG
GEAR COVER GASKET CORK

GEAR COVER GASKET PAPER
CRANKCASE VENTILATION GASKET
GASKET CILINDERHEADPLATE
WATER PUMP GASKET SMALL
MASTER BRAKE CYLINDER

RUBBER DUST COVER AIR BLEEDER
INTAKE VALVE

CRANKSHAFT OIL PLUG

CONN. ROD BOLT

CYL.MANIFOLD WAT.PUMP STUD
CONN.ROD+SMALL END B. SEP.SH.
COLLECTOR WITH HEATSH. FIXINGS
PISTON+LINERS

PISTONS AND CYLINDERS 93.5 MM
PISTONS & LINERS + 6MM DOME.
PISTON+LINERS

PISTON-PIN RETAINER

PISTONS & LINERS NEW MODEL

@ARTS INDUSTR) £

CLassic ouaL\tY

AK/DS BK/HY
2CV/DS BK/HY
2CV/DS BK/HY
11CV/HY -9/63

15CV

DS

DW/ID 19 MOTOREN
DS 62-65

DS 66-71

ID/DS
11CV/15CV/HY/ID 19
DS

DW MOTOR /D19
HY 2/59- /1D 19

DS -66/HY/ID

DS

DS -9/68

ID 19

ID 19 -9/56

ID 19 '9/56-'7/59

DS 19 7/59-

ID 19

IDIHY

DS 7/71-

HY/ID 19

DS

DS

ID19

ID 19

DS

DS

DS

ID/DS 19 DW MOTOREN
11CV PERFO/DS -65
11CV 11D/ID 19/HY
11CV/15CV/ID 19
11CV 11D/ID 19
11CV 11D/ID 19
11CV/15CV/HY
11CV/15CV/DS/2CV
ID/DS 66-68 DX/DV
ID

11CV/11D/HY/ID
11CV/15CV/HY/IDS 62-65
11CV 11D/HY/ID 19
DS

DS 21

DS 23

HY/ID/DS 19

ID/DS 19/20

DS
HY/11CV/DS19->PLAT/U23



TA
Artikelnummer
6020119
6020195
6200063
6200267
6300059
6300061
6600021
6850017
1900040
6850057
1328500
6030151
6030157
6030261
6030303
6030309
6050043
6320001
6320011
6320017
6320019
1367006
1900164
6540019
6020401
6050035
6050069
1600036
6620103
6620104
6820021
6820027
6900037
6020239
6060041
6080165
6080165
6157005
6620161
6620163
6920119
6920139
6920143
6920145
6920147
6920149
6920153
6920189
6920283
6920297
6920303
6020063
6020071
6020097
6020101

Omschrijving

OUTER VALVE SPRING

INNER VALVE SPRING

BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING
BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING
BALL JOINT SPRING

BALL JOINT GAITER FAST. SPRING
INN. DOOR HANDLE ROSETTE SPR.
HEAD LAMP GLASS CLIP

PETROL CAP CHROME

BRACKET FOR REFLECTOR (BLACK)
REAR WHEEL BEARING KIT

AXIAL BEARING SECONDARY SHAFT
PINION BEARING

GEARBOX BEARING FRONT
BEARING SEC.AXLE FRONT

PRISE AX BEARING

DIFFERENTIAL BEARING

FRONT WHEEL BEARING. INNER
FRONT WHEEL BEARING OUTER WIDE
REAR WHEEL BEARING 30207

REAR WHEEL BEARING 30206

DUST COVER REAR

PARKING PEDAL PAD WITH CHEVRON
INOX DOORSTRIP

TIMING GEAR SET

SATELLITE PINION. 8 TEETH
CROWN WHEEL + PINION (9X31)
SET OF 3 BARRELS

BOTTOM RADIATOR HOSE

TOP RADIATOR HOSE

REAR LIGHT LEFT COMPLETE

REAR LIGHT RIGHT COMPLETE
DOOR DOVETAIL BLOCK RUBBER
INL/EXH MANIFOLD FASTENING SET
OIL SUMP GASKET SET

PETROL FEED PUMP REP KIT SEV
PETROL FEED PUMP REP KIT SEV
CLUTCH THRUST B. BALL B.
RADIATOR PULL-COVER

RADIATOR PULL-COVER
HEADLINING COMPLETE GREY
HEADLINING COMPLETE

ARM REST. R

ARM REST. L

ARM REST. R

HOOD GREY

HEAD LINING GREY

SEATCOVER FOLDING CHAIR
CARTON PLATE REAR ARMREST L+R
HEAD LINING

HEADLINING COMPLETE GREY
CRANKSHAFT SEAL RING + CORD
CRANKCASE STOP MAGNETIC
CYL./EXH.MANIFOLD BOLT SET
CLAMB FIXING MANIFOLDS

Omschrijving 2
11CV/HY -9/63 / 15CV
11CV/HY -9/63 / 15CV
1i1cv

15CV/HY

1i1cv

11cv

11CV/15CV

11CV/15CV
2CV/DS/11CV/15CV 52-
11CV/15CV
2CV(DIFF)/11CV BN (A.WIEL)
11cv

11CV / 15CV SEC.AS V.BAK
11cv

15CVv

15CV 39-

1i1cv

11cv

1i1cv

11CV BN zie 1328500
11CV BL

DS/15CV HYDR
2CV/DS PALLAS/11CV/15CV
11cv

11CV 11D/ID19

11cv

1i1cv

2CV/11CV/15CV 7/52-
1i1cv

11cv

11CV/15CV 7/52->
11CV/15CV 7/52->

11CV/15CV INCL PLAAT + BOUT

11¢cv

11CVv 11D
11CV/15CV/HY
11CV/15CV/HY
11cv

11CV BN

11CV BL
11CV/15CV COM 52-
11CV/15CV FAM 52-
11CV BN/15CV
11CV/15CV FAM
11CV/15CV FAM
11CV BL 7/52-

11CV BN/15CV 7/52-
11CV FAM

11CV BN/15CV
11CV BL -7/52

11CV BN/15CV -7/52
11CV PERFO

11CV PERFO / 15CV
11CV/HY -9/63
11CV/HY -9/63



6020125
6020427
6030145
6030153
6030247
6060002
6060005
6060105
6060109
6150007
6150023
6150095
6200043
6200045
6200079
6300001
6300027
6300051
6300055
6300103
6300143
6300195
6300351
6300375
6300375
6300405
6300407
6300415
6300447
6300447
6300549
6300549
6320003
6320031
6340055
6340057
6340059
6340061
6400007
6440089
6460027
6500031
6500067
6500073
6540001
6540007
6540009
6540015
6540017
6540051
6540051
6540137
6600009
6600057
6620053
6620055
6670011
6670059
6670071

EXHAUST MANIFOLD NEW

SREW FIXING DRIVING PULLY

GEAR SELECTOR REPAIR KITSET
MAINSHAFT REAR BEARING

HAND CRANK FITS NUT

ENGINE GASKET SET

OIL SUMP GASKET SET

ENGINE SEALING KIT COMPLETE
GEARBOX GASKETSET

BEAR.BUSH FORKED AXLE CLUTCH
HARDENED WASHER CLUTCH TOGGLE
CLUTCH TOGGLE NUT

BANJO BOLT BRAKE CYLINDER R
BRAKE HOSE CONNECTOR FRONT
COPPER JOINT WASHERS BR.SYST.
BALL JOINT KEY

UPPER BALL JOINT NUT

LOCKING PLATE UPPER BALL JOINT
LOWER BALL JOINT NUT
SILENTBLOCK

CHIM FOR SILENTBLOC ADJUSTMENT
TRACK ROD BALL JOINT SET W/S
STEERING RACK GAITERS. LEATHER
STEERING COLUMN TOP BUSH
STEERING COLUMN TOP BUSH

BUSH FOR TIE ROD CENTRE RUBBER
CUP FOR TIE-ROD RUBBER WASHERS
RING NUT SUSP LINK BEARING
SILENTBLOCK REAR AXLE
SILENTBLOCK REAR AXLE
SILENTBLOCK UPPER LINK ARM
SILENTBLOCK UPPER LINK ARM
LOCKING PLATE INNERNUT FR.WH.
FRONT WHEEL BEARING DOUBLE
INNER DRIVESHAFT-NUT. R-THREAD
INNER DRIVESHAFT-NUT. L-THREAD
OUTER DRIVESHAFT-NUT R THREAD
OUTER DRIVESHAFT-NUT L THREAD
DISTR HOUSING WITH 2 OILSEALS
ALTERNATOR BEARING P-RH/DUC
BEAR.BUSH STARTERMOTOR CITR.R.
EXHAUST NUT

SET OF BOLTS EXHAUST PIPE
EXHAUST MANIFOLD

WHEELNUT PILOTE RIM

WHEELNUT RIM BELGIAN-TYPE
WHEELFASTENING BOLT 31.5 MM
BOLT DOOR HINGE (#232004)

BOLT DOOR HINGE (#232004)
RUBBER SEATBRACKET PRE-WAR ADJ
RUBBER SEATBRACKET PRE-WAR ADJ
FASTENING NUT+CAGE BODY

BOLT DOOR LATCH (#216182)
LOCKBAR RUBBER FOR 210045/6
FIXING BOLT. FAN TO PULLEY
LOCKWASHER FOR FANBOLTS
FRONTSCREEN RUBBER OUTSIDE
FRONTSCREEN RUBBER U GLAS/ALU
FRONTSCREEN RUBBER BODY PART

11cv
11CV 11D
11CV/15CV

11CV + 2x BORGRING !

11cv
11CV

11CV PERFO/U23

15CV
15CV
11¢cv
11CV
11¢cv
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11¢cv
11CV
11¢cv
11CV
11¢cv
11CV

11CV -36/7CV
11CV/15CV/HY

11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
15CV/HY
15CV/HY
11CV
15CV
11CV
11¢cv
11CV
11¢cv
11CV/HY/ID
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV
15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV
11cv
11CV BN
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV

GLAS/LIJST



6670073 FRONTSCREEN RUBBER U MODEL 11CV/15CV
6670117 RUBBER SIDE WINDOW 11CV/15CV

6670123 SKIM RUBBER SIDE WINDOW INSIDE 11CV/15CV
6740019 BOLT+PLATE FIXING BONNET HINGE 11CV/15CV
6740039 BATTERYBOX 11CV BL

6740041 BATTERYBOX 11CV BN

6740051 BATTERY LOCKING CLAMP 11CV BL

6740053 BATTERY LOCKING CLAMP 11CV BN

6740091 FRONT BONNET CATCH PLATE 11CV/15CV
6740147 BONNET BEADING 11CV/15CV
6740159 SCUTTLEVENT + NUT 11CV/15CV -7/52
6740171 SCUTTLEVENT + NUT 11CV/15CV 7/52-
6740207 DOOR HINGE PIN 7MM 11CV/15CV
6740222 PANEL FOR DOORRUBBER 11CV/15CV
6740229 DOOR HINGE ADJUSTMENT PL. 11CV/15CV
6740231 DOOR HINGE ADJUSTMENT PL. 11CV/15CV
6740233 DOOR HINGE ADJUSTMENT PL. 11CV/15CV
6740245 DOOR REP. PLATE DEC. STRIP RF 11CV/15CV
6740249 DOORSKIN ROADSTER L 11CV/15CV
6740251 DOOR REP. PLATE DEC. STRIPL F 11CVv/15CV
6740255 DOORSKIN BL RIGHT REAR 11CV BL

6740259 DOORSKIN BL LEFT REAR 11CV BL

6740263 DOOR REP. PLATE DEC. STRIP LR 11CV BN/15CV
6740269 DOOR HINGE PIN 7.5MM 11CVv/15CV
6740271 DOOR HINGE PIN 8MM 11CV/15CV
6740305 GUTTERING STRIP RIGHT 11CVv/15CV
6740307 GUTTERING STRIP LEFT 11CV/15CV
6800019 INDICATOR SWITCH MECHANISM 11CV/15CV/HY/2CV
6860027 MOUNTING PLATE TEMP+OIL GAUGE 11CV/15CV

6860037 MOUNTING PLATE FOR 1 GAUGE 11CVv/15CV
6900019 TR. RUBBER SET ELECTRIC SYST. 11CV/15CV
6900043 DOOR RUBBER SET (4 DOORS) 11CVv/15CV
6900055 BOOT RUBBER SPONGE 11CV/15CV -7/52
6900063 BOOT EDGE RUBBER PROFILE 11CV/15CV 7/52-
6900089 PAINT PROT. R.PANEL/MUD GUARD 11CV/15CV 7/52-
6900091 BOOT EDGE RUBBER BACK PANEL 11CV/15CV
6920021 DOOR PANEL COVER SET 11CV 7/52-

6920029 SEATCOVER LEFT FRONT SEAT+BACK 11CV 7/52- BN
6920041 EARSHELL CLIP 11CV 7/52-

6920049 HOOD SIDEPLATE CARDBOARD 11CV -7/52 BL
6920141 ARM REST SET(L+R) COMPLETE 11CV BN/15CV 7/52-
6920191 SEATCOVER ORIGINAL 11CV 7/52- BN
6920195 SEATCOVER ORIGINAL 11CV 7/52- BL
6920197 SEATCOVER PULLMAN 11CV -7/52 BL
6920203 SEATCOVER RIGHT FR. SEAT+BACK 11CV 7/52- BN
6920204 SEATCOVER LEFT FRONT SEAT+BACK 11CV BL 7/52-
6920206 SEATCOVER RIGHT FR. SEAT+BACK 11CV BL 7/52-
6928119 HEADLINING COMPLETE GREY 11CV/15CV COM 52-
6928139 HEADLINING COMPLETE 11CV/15CV FAM 52-
6928149 HOOD GREY 11CV BL 7/52-
6928153 HEAD LINING GREY 11CV BN/15CV 7/52-
6928297 HEAD LINING GREY 11CV BL -7/52
6928299 HEADLINING COMPLETE BEIGE 11CV BL -7/52
6928300 HEADLINING COMPLETE BEIGE 11CV BL 7/52-
6928301 HEADLINING COMPLETE BEIGE 11CV BN/15CV 7/52-
6928303 HEADLINING COMPLETE GREY 11CV BN/15CV -7/52
6928305 HEADLINING COMPLETE BEIGE 11CV BN/15CV -7/52
6930045 HUP CAP OUTER PILOTE. CHROME 11CV/15CV
6930052 HUB CAP OUTERS PROT RUBBERSET 11CV/15CV



6440097
6020021
6020075
6020123
6020207
6020291
6020307
6020351
6020411
6020423
6020509
6020510
6020529
6020541
6020583
6020651
6030053
6030159
6030259
6050073
6060037
6080133
6080223
6080225
6150005
6150106
6200035
6200109
6200111
6200121
6200185
6200189
6280073
6300101
6410025
6440073
6440075
6460079
6460107
6460137
6540073
6620107
6620109
6620127
6620151
6620153
6620183
6620187
6620223
6620227
6670075
6680043
6700011
6720001
6720001
6720003
6720011
6720015
6720021

ELECTRIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR 6V
LOCK PLATE MAINBEARINGCAP
CRANKCASE STOP MAGNETIC

OVER FLOW PIPE INLET MANIFOLD
CYLINDER HEAD BOLT

LOCKING PLATE FORE FLYWHEEL
LOCK PLATE TIMINGGEAR CRANKSH
FLYWHEEL LOCK PLATE

LOCK PLATE TIMINGGEAR CAMSHAFT
TIMING CHAIN TENSIONER

OIL SUPPLY PIPE TO ROCKERS

OIL SUPPLY PIPE TO ROCKERS
OILPUMP SPROCKET WHEEL-SET
OIL SUPPLY PIPE TO ROCKERS
OVER FLOW PIPE INLET MANIFOLD
OILCANAL PLUG PRESSUREGAUGE
DRAIN/FILLER PLUG GEARBOX MAGN
LOCKING PLATE PINION NUT

LOCK. PL. HANDCRANK/PINION SH
LOCKING PLATE CROWNWHEEL BOLT
OIL SUMP GASKET MAIN BEAR. CAP
PETROL LINE SET COPPER 8MM
VACUUM TUBE IGN-CARBURETTOR
VACUUM HOSE IGN-CARBURETTOR
CLUTCH THRUST B. BALL B.
BEARING DIAPRAGHM

LOCK PLATE BRAKE ANCHORPLATE
COUPL NUT MAIN-BRAKECYL/PIPE
BRAKE PIPE TO MASTER CYLINDER
BRAKEPIPE MASTERCYL GLASS-TYPE
BRAKEPIPE MAST.CYL

BRAKE PIPE MASTERCYL TIN-TYPE
ROUND KNOB STARTER/CHOKE CABLE
SPINDLE UPP LINK SILENTBLOCKS
GLOVE BOX + FASTENERS
ALTERNATOR AC 7.4V/35A + SUPP.
ALTERNATOR 12V/75A

CARB.BRUSH SET STARTER P-RH
CARB.BRUSH SET ST.MOT.CITROEN
LOCKING PLATE BENDIX BOLT
FIXATION SEATSLIDERPIN
THERMOSTATIC REGULATOR
THERMOSTAT WITH HEATER TUBE
HEATER TUBE RUBBER CLAMP
HEATER TAKE-OFF WATERHOSE
HEATER TUBE TAP

WATERHOSE PUMP/WATERTUBE
BY-PASS HOSE WATERPUMP
BOTTEM RADIATOR HOSE

BOTTOM RADIATOR HOSE

REINF WINDSCREEN 4 HOLES
RUBBER WIPER MECHANISM-AXLE
GRILLE BOLT INOX

BUMPER BOLT ROUND FACE ST.ST.
BUMPER BOLT ROUND FACE ST.ST.
BUMPER FRONT

BUMPER FRONT

BUMPER REAR

BUMPER REAR

WISSELSTROOMDYNAMO 11CV
11CV

11CV 11D/ID/DS/HY/2CV
11CV

11CV PERFO/HY 7/52-11/58
11CV PERFO
11CV

11CVv 11D
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV/ID 19
11CV PERFO
15CV
11CV/11D/HY
11CV 11D

15CV

15CV

11CV
11CV/15CV
11CV

11¢cv

11CV/ID 19/HY
11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CVv/15CV
11CV

11¢cv
11CV/15CV
11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV -4/52
11CV/15CV 4/52-
11CV/15CV -4/52
11CV/15CV 4/52-
11CV/15CV
11¢cv
11CV/15CV
11¢cv

11CV
11CV/15CV/HY/ID 19
11CV/15CV
11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
15CV

15CVv

15CV -10/51
15CVv
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV BL -7/52
11CV BN -7/52
11CV BN -7/52
11CV BL -7/52



6720047
6720049
6720073
6720075
6740211
6860015
6860113
6900100
6920043
6920045
6920053
6920057
6920065
6920081
6920097
6920098
6920099
6920101
6920103
6920105
6920107
6920109
6920111
6920113
6920115
6920117
6920155
6920157
6920159
6920161
6920209
6920223
6920273
6920274
6920285
6920287
6920307
6920324
6920334
6920339
6930015
6930023
6930023
6240001
6500043
6500143
6720039
6720041
6020091
6020127
6030093
6060007
6060009
6060015
6060017
6060019
6060031
6060043
6060045

BUMPER REAR

BUMPER REAR

BUMPER FRONT

BUMPER FRONT

DOOR CATCH STRIP

PIPING SET FOR OIL-PRESS GAUGE
FRONT BRAKEDRUM BLOCKER
TOW BAR

EARSHELL REARSEAT + CLIP SET
EARSHELL REARSEAT + CLIP SET
EARSHELLSET REARSEAT

DOOR SEAL FAST. ROPE ON BODY
ALU SCUFF PL. STRIP SET CABRIO
DOOR SEAL BEIGE

HEADLINING FASTENING STRIP SET
ZIJSTRIP BEV. HEMELSTRIP

HOOD FIXING HOOK STRIP LF INOX
HOOD FIXING HOOK STRIP RF INOX
HOOD FIXING HOOK STRIP LM INOX
HOOD FIXING HOOK STRIPRM INOX
HOOD FIX.HOOK STRIP LR/RR INOX
HOOD FIX.HOOK STRIP LR/RR INOX
HEADLINING FASTENING STRIP SET
HEADLINING FASTENING STRIP SET
ALU SCUFF PLATE STRIP SET

ALU SCUFF PLATE STRIP SET
STRAP REAR HEADLINING MR
STRAP REAR HEADLINING RR
STRAP REAR HEADLINING LR
DOOR SEAL GREY fil9MM
CARDBOARD WHEELARCH

SET EARSHELL REARSEAT
HEADLIN.FASTEN. STRIP SET INOX
HEADLINING FASTENING STRIP SET
CARTON PLATE REAR ARMREST L+R
CARTON PLATE REAR ARMREST L+R

HEADLINER ASSY CARDB.+CLAMPSET

CARTON PLATE FRONTSEAT BACK
CARTON PLATE FRONTSEAT BACK

HEADLINER ASSY CARDBOARD+CLAMP

HUP CAP BOLT. PILOTE STAINLESS
HUP CAP BOLT BM M14X17 STAINL
HUP CAP BOLT BM M14X17 STAINL
FRONT BRAKE DRUM 12 ..NEW..
SILENCER & TAIL PIPE
UITLAATDEMPER

BUMPER BRACKET RIGHT FRONT
BUMPER BRACKET LEFT FRONT
FIBER RING VALVE LID
VALVE-STEM SEAL SET (8 PCS)
GEAR SELECTOR RUBBER

GEAR COVER GASKET CORK
GEAR COVER GASKET PAPER
CRANKCASE VENTILATION GASKET
BASE FOOT GASK 0.07MM
CILINDER FOOT GASK 0.2MM

BASE FOOT GASK 0.40MM

VALVE COVER GASKET CORK
HEAD GASKET

11CV BL 7/52-

11CV BN 7/52-

11CV BL 7/52-

11CV BN 7/52-
11CV/15CV
TT/11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV

11CV BL 52-

11CV BN/15CV 52-
11CV COM 52-
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV

11CV 7/52- BL

11CV BN/15CV -52
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CVv/15CV

11CV BN/15CV
11CVv/15CV

11CV BN/15CV 7/52-
11CV/15CV FAM/COM 7/52-
11CV BL

11CV BN/15CV
11CV BN/15CV
11CV BN/15CV
11CV BN/15CV
11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV FAM/COM
11CV FAM -52-
11CV -7/52 BL

11CV BN/15CV -7/52
11CV/15CV BN
11CV/15CV COM
11CV BL

11CV BL

11CV/15CV BN
11CV/15CV BN
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV

11cv

11CV

11cv

11CV

11cv

11CV PERFO/15CV/HY -9/63
11CV/HY -9/63 / 15CV
11CV

11CV PERFO/DS -65
11CV 11D/ID 19/HY
11CV/15CV/ID 19
11CV/15CV/ID 19/HY
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/HY -9/63/U23
7CV



6060047
6060049
6060051
6060053
6060055
6060057
6060061
6060063
6060065
6060067
6060069
6060071
6060073
6060075
6060079
6060081
6060083
6060085
6060087
6060089
6060091
6060093
6060097
6060099
6060103
6060107
6070007
6080003
6080005
6080019
6080157
6080159
6080161
6080163
6080181
6080183
6080185
6080233
6200243
6200245
6200279
6300281
6300471
6300479
6300501
6410019
6500003
6500013
6500075
6500085
6500087
6500095
6620033
6620049
6620083
6620101
6620181
6680047
6740129

MANIFOLD/CYLINDERHEAD GASKET
HOT SPOT GASKET

HEAD GASKET BRASS

GASKET CILINDERHEADPLATE
GASKET ROCKERSHAFT BRACKET
VALVE COVER GASKET RUBBER
GASKET OILPUMP LARGE HOLE
OILPUMPFILTER GASKET RING
GASKET OILPUMP SMALL HOLE
GASKET OIL PUMP. LARGE HOLE
OILPIPE GASKET FLANGE/HEAD
CLUTCH HOUSING/ENGINE GASKET
GEARBOX GASKET

GASKET ROCKERSHAFT BRACKET
WATERPUMP/ENGINE GASKET

TIME COVER GASKET

VALVE COVER GASKET CORK
WATERPIPE/CILINDERHEAD GASKET
OIL SUMP CAP GASKET

HOT SPOT GASKET
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET

GASKET CAMSHAFT COVER
GASKET FOR FLEX. DIPSTICK
GASKET OILPUMP PIPE

VALVE COVER GASKETRUBBER
SUMP GASKET SET

ENGINE MOUNTING RUBBER L/R
CARBURETTOR GASKET OVAL LARGE
CARBURETTER FOOTSEAL
CARBURETTER GASKET OVAL SMALL
PETROL FEED PUMP REP KIT GUIOT
FILTER PETROL FEED PUMP SEV
GASKET COVER PETROL PUMP SEV
JOINT PLATE RET VALVE SPR SEV
GASKET COVER PETROL PUMP GUIOT
FILTER PETROL FEED PUMP GUIOT
PETROL FEED PUMP GASKET

CARB GASKET SET 30PAAI

RUBB MOUNT BRAKEHOSE WHEELSIDE
RUBB MOUNT BRAKEHOSE ENGINESID
HANDBRAKE LEVER GROMMET RUBBER
GASK REAR COVER L STEER.HOUSE
TRANSIT RUBBER REARAXLE-FRAME
STEERING COLUMN RUBBER BODY
RUBBER DUSTCOVER BALL JOINT
GASKET DASH/CROMEEDGE OF GLASS
TRIANGULAR EXHAUST GASKET
OVAL GASKET EXHAUST PIPE
EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET
EXHAUST PIPE TRIANGULAR GASKET
EXHAUST MUFFER GASKET SINGLE
EXHAUST GASKET DOUBLE
WATERPUMP GASKET. SMALL
WATERPUMP GASKET. LARGE
WATER PUMP GASKET SMALL
RADIATOR CAP RUBBER WASHER
WATERPUMP GASKET

WIPER SPINDLE RUBBER INSIDE
RUB.HEAD LAMP SUPP.UND.SCREEN

11CV/HY -9/63
11CV

11cv

11CV 11D/ID 19

11CV PERFO/HY -3/62
11CV/DS -7/61 /HY -9/63/U23

11CV PERFO
11CV/15CV/ID 19/HY
11CV/15CV
11CV/11D/ID 19/HY
11CV PERFO/15CV
11¢cv

11CV

15CV/7CV

15CV

15CV

15CV

15CV

15CV

15CV

15CV

15CV

15CV

15CV

15CV

15CV

11CV

11¢cv

15CV

11CV/ID 19/HY
11CV/15CV/HY
11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV/ID 19/HY
15CV

15CV

15CV

15CV

11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV

15CV

11CV/15CV
11CV/U23/HY-9/63
11cv

15CV

15CVv

15CV

15CVv

11CV PERFO
11cv

11CV 11D/ID 19
11CV/15CV

15CV

11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV



6740173
6900007
6900015
6900069
6900119
6920313
6920315
6620041
1200909
6200011
6200013
6200091
6200097
6200103
6200133
6200153
6208129
6208131
6280057
6400087
6400089
1020166
1020167
1020168
1020169
1020170
1020171
6740069
6930017
6020117
6020209
6020211
6020295
6020349
6020353
6020369
6020647
6030017
6030167
6030195
6030275
6050071
6080029
6100029
6100039
6200041
6300049
6300053
6300213
6300235
6300329
6300531
6460185
6620099
6680041
6740153
6860111
6930009
6920051

SCUTTLEVENT SPINDLE RUBBERRING

HAND-BRAKE LEVER GROMMET RUBB.

RUBBER PLATE MASTER CYLINDER
RUBBER PETROL TANK/FILLER NECK
REAR MUDGUARD SET

RUBBER SET DOOR PANEL
RUBBER SET DOOR PANEL
WATERPUMP SEAL

DUSTCOVER REARWHEELCIL 1 INCH
FRONT BRAKE PISTON CUP 1 1/4
REAR BRAKE PISTON CUP 1
BRAKE PIPE ASSEMBLY

BRAKE PIPE ASSEMBLY

BRAKE PIPE COUPLING NUT 11X19
MASTER BRAKE CYLINDER
DUSTCOVER RUBBER FRONT 1 1/4
BREAK WHEEL CYL. REAR 1 INCH
BRAKE WHEEL CYL. FR.1 1/4 INCH
CHOKE CABLE

ADVANCE / RETARD CABLE
STARTER CABLE

CONN. ROD BEARING SET STD.
CONN. ROD BEARING SET 0.25
CONN. ROD BEARING SET 0.50
CON ROD BEARING SET. 0.75
CONN. ROD BEARING SET 1.00
CON ROD BEARING SET 1.25
BONNET HANDLE SET STAINLESS

CHROME HUB CAP CENTRE W/O HOLE

CLAMP IN CENTRE MANIFOLDS 42MM
CYLINDERHEAD STUD BOLT

VALVE COVER NUT 17X6MM

SMALL END BUSH

SMALL END BUSH SEMI

FLYWHEEL BOLT

CONN. ROD BOLT

CYL.MANIFOLD WAT.PUMP STUD
SCREW CLUTCH BELLHOUSE/BLOCK
CELLERONWASHER 30X50X2.8
CELLERONWASHER 30X50X2.5
CELLERONWASHER 30X50X2.9
SCREW FIXING COUPLING M10
CARBURETOR SPINDLE 32/34PBIC
NUT AIR-FILTER BOX TOP

NUT AIRFILTERCOVER. TOP

BRAKE TUBE CONNECTION SINGLE R
UPPER BALL JOINT

LOWER BALL JOINT

TRACK ROD END BALL JOINT + CUP
NUT ADJUST TRACK ROD END BALL
FIXING BOLT STEERING WHEEL
LOWER BALL JOINT SET

BLOCK STARTERCABLE/BODY
RADIATOR CAP

WIPER SPINDLE NUT INOX
SCUTTLEVENT NUT

DRUM BEARING PULLER

SCREW THR.INS. HUB CAP BOLT H.
HOOD SIDEPLATE CARDBOARD

11CV/15CV
11CV
11CV/15CV 4/52-
11CV/15CV 7/52-
11CV/15CV
11CV BL

11CV BN/15CV
11CV/15CVIHY
2CV(V) HY/11CV/15CV(A)
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV BN 7/52-
11CV BL -7/52
11CV
11CV/15CVIHY
11CV/15CV

11CV/15CV ALS ORIGINEEL

11CV ALS ORIGINEEL
11CV/15CV 7/52-
11CVv/15CV

11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV/ID/HY 19/U23
11CV/15CV/HY/ID 19/U23
11CV/15CV/ID/HY 19/U23
11CV/15CV/ID/HY 19/U23
11CV/15CV/ID/HY 19
11CV/15CV/ID/HY 19
11CVv/15CV

11CV/15CV -38

11cv

11CV PERFO

11CVv 11D

11CV PERFO

11CV 11D/ID19/HY
11CVv 11D
11CV/11D/HY/ID
11CV/15CV/HY/DS 62-65
11CVv 11D

11CV

11¢cv

11CV

11cv

11CV

11CV PERFO

11CVv 11D

11CV/15CV

11CV

11cv

11CV/15CV/HY
11CV/15CV

11CV/15CV

15CVIHY

11CV/15CV

11CVIHY

11CV/15CV

11CV/15CV

11CV

11CV/15CV

11CV/15CV -7/52 BN



6020005
6020201
6020373
6020303
6020523
6020599
6030197
6030331
6300355
6300381
6460177
6020191
6020255
6020257
6020345
6020346
6020381
6020415
6020313
6020315
6020317
6020319
6020321
6100031
6910015
6300099
6920023
6020269
6300091
6300225
6740149
6800031
6900039
6030121
6300285
6300389
6400005
6670051
6680035
6680061
6900005
6460019
6740267
6020557
6030181
6720035
6500027
6500041
6500045
6020283
6020331
6470001

LOCK PLATE MAINBEARINGCAP DUAL
LOCKING PLATE ROCKER SH. SUPP.
LOCKPLATE CAMSHAFT FASTENING
FLYWHEEL-GEAR RING

OIL PUMP SPROCKET WHEEL-SET
TIMING GEAR SET

SYNCHRONISER COMPLETE
GEARWHEEL

WORM GEAR STEER.RACK
BEAR.SET WORM WHEEL ST. ROD
BENDIX-DRIVE COMPLETE
EXHAUST VALVE

INTAKE VALVE

EXHAUST VALVE
CONN.ROD+SMALL END B. SEP.SH.
CONN.ROD+SMALL END B.SEP.SH.
VALVE-TAPPET HOLDER WITH HOLE
VALVE-TAPPET ROD

MAIN BEARING SET STD.

MAIN BEARING SET 0.25

MAIN BEARING SET 0.50

MAIN BEARING SET 0.75

MAIN BEARING SET 1.00

AIR FILTER STICKER 'MIOFILTRE'
BRAKE FLUID RESERVOIR STICKER
BALL JOINT ADJUSTER BELOW
DOORPANEL COVERS

VALVE COVER FIXING RUBBER
SILENTBLOCK RUBB FRONT CRADLE
STEERING COLUMN RUBBER
SCUTTLEVENT RUBBER

INDICATOR CAP RUBBER

DOOR CATCH RUBBER

GEARSHIFT RUBBER

STEERING TUBE RUBBER MOUNT
RUBBER STOP SUSP.ARM REAR
CABLE TRANSIT RUBBER

COVER JOINT COLLAR CONTR GREY
END-RUBBER WIPER MOTOR
RUBBER WINDSCR WIPER MECH
HAND-BRAKE RUBBER BEARING BUSH
BEAR.BUSH STARTER FRONT CITR
DOOR REP. PLATE DEC. STRIP LR
VALVE-TAPPET ROD

GEARSHIFT FORK. 2ND/3RD GEAR
BUMPER GUARD

RUBBER MOUNTING SILENCER
RUBBER MOUNT MID.PIPE +MUFFLER
RUBBER MOUNT MUFFLER
PISTONS & LINERS 144.6MM >36
PISTONS & LINERS NEW MODEL
INSULATING TAPE LINEN

@ARTS INDUSTR) £

CLassic ouaL\tY

11cv
PERFO/HY -9/63
11CV/15CV
11CV

11CV PERFO
15CV

11CV

15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV

11CV PERFO/HY 1/55-9/63/U23

11CVv 11D

11CV 11D

11CV 11D/HY/ID 19
15CV

11CV/15CV

11CV PERFO
7CV/11CV/U23
7CV/11CV/U23
7CV/11CV/U23
7CV/11CV/U23
7CV/11CV/U23
11¢cv

11CV/15CV

11¢cv

11CV -7/52

11CVv 11D

11CV

11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV

15CV

11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV -35
15CV

11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CVv/15CV
11CV/15CV
11CV/15CV

11CV BN/15CV
15CV

11CV

11cv

11CV -7/52
11CV/11CV BL 7/52-
11CV BN 7/52- / 15CV
11CV -36
HY/11CV/DS19->PLAT/U23
11CV/15CV



HY
Artikelnummer
6020119
6020195
6200267
1020196
1670218
1808013
1820028
1828029
1828216
1857011
1900617
6080165
1740420
1740421
1740422
6020097
6300351
6320031
6800019
1500640
1500641
6030371
1340125
6020075
6020207
6020423
6020529
6060037
6460079
1500649
1060294
1060295
1060296
1060400
1060553
1060556
1060557
1060701
1620126
1620143
1620145
1620979
6020091
6020127
6060017
6060047
6060055
6060057
6060063
6060067
6060139
6080019
6080157
6080185
6500003

Omschrijving

OUTER VALVE SPRING

INNER VALVE SPRING

BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING
ROCKERSHAFT SHORT 19

SIDE WINDOWRUBBER

FLASHER LIGHT GLASS ORANGE
REAR LIGHT COMPLETE

REAR LIGHT GLASS RED

LENS REVERSING LIGHT WHITE
HEADLIGHT+SHELL H4 ROUND CHR.
SEAT RUBBER BAND 50 PIECES
PETROL FEED PUMP REP KIT SEV
SIDE SCREEN BEHIND FRONT WHEEL
SIDESCREEN BEHIND FRONT WHEEL
SIDESCREEN EXTENDED VERSION
CYL./JEXH.MANIFOLD BOLT SET
STEERING RACK GAITERS. LEATHER
FRONT WHEEL BEARING DOUBLE
INDICATOR SWITCH MECHANISM
EXHAUST MANIFOLD

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

PINION SHAFT BEARING

LOCKING PLATE DRIVESHAFT-NUT
CRANKCASE STOP MAGNETIC
CYLINDER HEAD BOLT

TIMING CHAIN TENSIONER
OILPUMP SPROCKET WHEEL-SET
OIL SUMP GASKET MAIN BEAR. CAP
CARB.BRUSH SET STARTER P-RH
FRONT PIPE

CILINDERHEAD GASKET HY 72MM OM
HEAD GASKET

CYLINDERHEAD GASKET 78MM
CORK SET MAIN BEARING CAP
EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET

INLET MANIFOLD HEAD GASKET
GASKET COVERPLATE CIL.HEAD
GEARBOX GASKET SET
WATERPUMP GASKET SMALL
WATER PUMP GASKET LARGE
WATER PUMP GASKET SMALL
GASKET WATERPIPE/WATERPUMP
FIBER RING VALVE LID

VALVE-STEM SEAL SET (8 PCS)
BASE FOOT GASK 0.07MM
MANIFOLD/CYLINDERHEAD GASKET
GASKET ROCKERSHAFT BRACKET
VALVE COVER GASKET RUBBER
OILPUMPFILTER GASKET RING
GASKET OIL PUMP. LARGE HOLE
HOTSPOT GASKET

CARBURETTER GASKET OVAL SMALL
PETROL FEED PUMP REP KIT GUIOT
PETROL FEED PUMP GASKET
TRIANGULAR EXHAUST GASKET

Omschrijving 2
11CV/HY -9/63 / 15CV
11CV/HY -9/63 / 15CV
15CVIHY

HY/ID/DS 19

HY

2CV/DS BK/HY

AK/DS BK/HY

2CV/DS BK/HY
2CV/DS BK/HY
2CV/HY

2CV/HY
11CV/15CV/HY

HY (ZONDER OMEGA)
HY (MET OMEGA)

HY (1 METER)
11CV/HY -9/63
11CV/15CV/HY

15CV
11CV/15CV/HY/I2CV
HY/U23 ->1963

HY 1963 ->

HY 11/66-

HY

11CV 11D/ID/DS/HY/2CV
11CV PERFO/HY 7/52-11/58
11CV/15CV/ID 19
11CV/11D/HY

11CV/ID 19/HY
11CV/15CV/HY/ID 19
HY

HY -9/63

HY 9/63-

U23/HY -9/63

HY 2/59- /1D 19

ID/HY

HY/ID 19

HY

HY

HY ->63 / U23 ->9/63
HY

HY 9/63->

HY

11CV PERFO/15CV/HY -9/63
11CV/HY -9/63 / 15CV
11CV/15CV/ID 19/HY
11CV/HY -9/63

11CV PERFO/HY -3/62
11CVIDS -7/61 /HY -9/63/U23
11CV/15CV/ID 19/HY
11CV/11D/ID 19/HY
U23/HY -9/63

11CV/ID 19/HY
11CV/15CV/HY
11CV/15CV/ID 19/HY
11CV/U23/HY-9/63



6620041
1200174
1200901
1200902
1200905
1200907
1200909
6200133
6200161
1020166
1020167
1020168
1020169
1020170
1020171
6020349
6020369
6020647
6300213
6300531
6620099
6020201
6020191
6020345
1620147
1020116
6020331

WATERPUMP SEAL

REAR WHEELBRAKE-CYLINDER
REAR BRAKE PISTON CUP 3/4

REAR BRAKE PISTON CUP HY 7/8
MBC REVISION SET TANDEM
RUBBER DUST CAP BREAKCYL 1 1/8
DUSTCOVER REARWHEELCIL 1 INCH
MASTER BRAKE CYLINDER
RUBBER DUST COVER AIR BLEEDER
CONN. ROD BEARING SET STD.
CONN. ROD BEARING SET 0.25
CONN. ROD BEARING SET 0.50

CON ROD BEARING SET. 0.75
CONN. ROD BEARING SET 1.00

CON ROD BEARING SET 1.25
SMALL END BUSH SEMI
CONN. ROD BOLT

CYL.MANIFOLD WAT.PUMP STUD
TRACK ROD END BALL JOINT + CUP
LOWER BALL JOINT SET

RADIATOR CAP

LOCKING PLATE ROCKER SH. SUPP.
EXHAUST VALVE
CONN.ROD+SMALL END B. SEP.SH.
RUBBER WATERPUMP HOUSING
PISTONS & LINERS + 6MM DOME.
PISTONS & LINERS NEW MODEL

11CV/15CV/IHY

HY 12/67- / 15CV HYDR.
HY

HY

HY

HY

2CV(V) HY/11CV/15CV(A)
11CV/15CVIHY
11CV/15CV/DS/2CV
11CV/15CV/ID/HY 19/U23
11CV/15CV/HY/ID 19/U23
11CV/15CV/ID/HY 19/U23
11CV/15CV/ID/HY 19/U23
11CV/15CV/ID/HY 19
11CV/15CV/ID/HY 19
11CV 11D/ID19/HY
11CV/11D/HY/ID
11CV/15CV/HY/DS 62-65
11CV/15CV/HY

15CV/HY

11CV/HY

PERFO/HY -9/63

11CV PERFO/HY 1/55-9/63/U23
11CV 11D/HY/ID 19

HY 63->

HY/ID/DS 19
HY/11CV/DS19->PLAT/U23



